housing project; authorizing not exceeding $7,020,000 Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds (Bacmonila Garden Apartments Project) in one 
or more series. 

A resolution accepting the proposal of Bank of America, N.A. for the 
purchase of not exceeding Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($8,500,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily Housing 
Refunding Bonds (Legacy Heights Apartments Project) in one or more 
series; fixing the terms of said bonds and otherwise providing with respect 
to said bonds. 

A resolution of intention to issue Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to

[...]

multifamily housing project; authorizing not exceeding $7,020,000 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Bacmonila Garden Apartments 
Project) in one or more series. 

A resolution accepting the proposal of Bank of America, N.A. for the 
purchase of not exceeding Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($8,500,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Multifamily Housing Refunding Bonds (Legacy Heights Apartments 
Project) in one or more series; fixing the terms of said bonds and 
otherwise providing with respect to said bonds. 

A resolution of intention to issue Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds

[...]

Kennedy’s representative, Alice Washington and unanimously approved. 

Loretta Wallace presented the following resolutions to the Board: 

A resolution accepting the proposal of Banc of America Securities, Inc., for the 
purchase of not exceeding Twenty-two Million Dollars ($22,000,000) of 
Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds 
(Tanglewood Apartments Project) in one or more series; fixing the terms of said 
bonds and otherwise providing with respect to said bonds; approving the form and 
directing the execution of the Bond Purchase Agreement for said Bonds;

[...]

shall the same give rise to a pecuniary liability of the Agency or the State or any political 

subdivision thereof or a charge against their general credit or taxing power, and such limitation 

shall be plainly stated on the face of the bonds. 

SECTION 3.  The issuance of not exceeding Twelve Million Dollars 

($12,000,000) aggregate principal amount of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Autum 

Chase  Apartments Project) in one or more Series (the "Bonds") of the Agency, pursuant to the 

Act, and other constitutional and statutory authority supplemental thereto, be and the same is

[...]

shall the same give rise to a pecuniary liability of the Agency or the State or any political 

subdivision thereof or a charge against their general credit or taxing power, and such limitation 

shall be plainly stated on the face of the bonds. 

SECTION 3.  The issuance of not exceeding Seven Million Twenty Thousand 

Dollars ($7,020,000) aggregate principal amount of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds 

(Bacmonila Garden  Apartments Project) in one or more Series (the "Bonds") of the Agency, 

pursuant to the Act, and other constitutional and statutory authority supplemental thereto, be and

[...]

In addition to the Bond Proceeds, other sources of 
funding to be utilized in the construction of this 
development will be $5,395,176 in Tax Credit 
Equity, $4,340,103 in HOME Funds and a $735,025 
Housing Authority Loan. 

The project consists of one hundred eight (108) 
three-bedroom units and ten (10) other. 

Supportive services to special need households 
and individuals at Legacy Heights include After 
School Care; Summer Day Camp; Teen Center; 
Sports & Recreation, The Family Resource 
Center; Transportation to facilitate access to

[...]

shall the same give rise to a pecuniary liability of the Agency or the State or any political 

subdivision thereof or a charge against their general credit or taxing power, and such limitation 

shall be plainly stated on the face of the bonds. 

SECTION 3.  The issuance of not exceeding Nine Million Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($9,250,000) aggregate principal amount of Multifamily Housing Revenue 

Bonds (Spanish Arms  Apartments Project) in one or more Series (the "Bonds") of the Agency, 

pursuant to the Act, and other constitutional and statutory authority supplemental thereto, be and

[...]

40 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (the "Act"), that the Louisiana 
Housing Finance Agency (the "Agency"), proposes to sell its Multifamily Mortgage Revenue 
Bonds (Spanish Arms Apartments Project) Series 2007, (the "Bonds") in aggregate principal 
amount of Nine Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($9,250,000) in one or more 
series at a rate or rates not exceeding twelve percentum (12%) per annum.  The Bonds are to be 
sold to Merchant Capital, L.L.C. to finance the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping of the 
Spanish Arms Apartments (the “Project”) at a meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the